American Rescue Plan Act Emergency Grants to Students Report

Nebraska Wesleyan University Reporting date: 6/30/2021

This report provides details on the allocation Nebraska Wesleyan University received under the Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund for Emergency Grants to Students as part of Section 2003(a)(1) of the American Rescue Plan Act (ARP).

- 1. As a recipient of funding from the Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund under the CARES Act, Nebraska Wesleyan University was not required to complete a certification form to receive an award under Section 2003(a)(1) of ARP. Nebraska Wesleyan's ARP allocation for Emergency Grants to Students was processed on 5/20/2021 as a supplement to Award No. P425E201896. Pursuant to the agreement, NWU will distribute the full dollar amount to students as emergency grants.
- 2. Nebraska Wesleyan University received \$2,356,634 for Emergency Grants to Students under Section 2003(a)(1) of ARP.
- 3. As of 6/30/2021, Nebraska Wesleyan had distributed \$0 in emergency grants to students using funds from Section 2003(a)(1) of ARP.
- 4. As of 6/30/2021, Nebraska Wesleyan had an estimated 1,772 students potentially eligible to receive emergency grants under Section 2003(a)(1) of ARP. Nebraska Wesleyan will determine the number of eligible students when it establishes the fall 2021 emergency grant distribution plan.
- 5. As of 6/30/2021, a total of 0 students had received an emergency grant under Section 2003(a)(1) of ARP.
- 6. Nebraska Wesleyan is in the process of developing the distribution plan for emergency grants under Section 2003(a)(1) of ARP.
- 7. Not applicable. Nebraska Wesleyan is in the process of developing a distribution plan for emergency grants under Section 2003(a)(1) of ARP.